

## Saint John of God College of Health Sciences

## FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

es structure for 2023/2024 academic ye SC clinical medicine mental health & BS			
CENTRAL MEDICINE MENTAL HEALTH & BS	FEES PER YEAR	FEES PER SEMES	ETED
DESCRIPTION	PROPOSED	BORDER	NON-BORDER
1 Tuition	1,397,000.00	698,500.00	698,500.00
2 Skills/Clinical Placement	79,050.00	39,525.00	39,525.00
3 Medical Scheme	40,950.00	20,475.00	20,475.00
4 Accommodation	500,000.00	· ·	20,475.00
		250,000.00 1,500.00	1 500 0
5 CHAM Student Membership	3,000.00	,	1,500.0
6 Student Council Membership	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.0
7 MCM Indexing fee (Once off)	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
8 MANEB certificate Verification fee (once off)	· '	35,000.00	35,000.0
9 Student Identification Card (Once off)	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
10 Hep B Vaccine(Once off)	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.0
Total	2,110,000.00	1,095,000.00	845,000.0
 IC MENTAL HEALTH PSYC NURSING/BSC NUR:	SING & MIDWIEEDY		
DESCRIPTION	PROPOSED	BORDER	NON-BORDER
1 Tuition	1,397,000.00	698,500.00	698,500.0
2 Skills/Clinical Placement	79,050.00	39,525.00	39,525.0
3 Medical Scheme	40,950.00	20,475.00	20,475.0
4 Accommodation	500,000.00	250,000.00	20,475.0
5 CHAM Student Membership		,	1 500 0
6 Student Council Membership	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.0
7 NMCM Indexing fee (Once off)	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.0
8 MANEB certificate Verification fee (once off)		35,000.00	35,000.0
9 Student Identification Card (Once off)	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
10 Hep B Vaccine (Once off)	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.0
Total	2,120,000.00	1,105,000.00	855,000.0
IPLOMA IN CLINICAL MEDICINE			
DESCRIPTION	PROPOSED	BORDER	NON-BORDER
1 Tuition	1,197,000.00	598,500.00	598,500.0
2 Skills/Clinical Placement	79,050.00	39,525.00	39,525.0
3 Medical Scheme	40,950.00	20,475.00	20,475.0
4 Accommodation	500,000.00	250,000.00	
5 CHAM Student Membership	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.0
6 Student Council Membership	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.0
7 MCM Indexing fee (once off)	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
8 MANEB certificate Verification fee (once off)	,	35,000.00	35,000.0
9 Student Identification Card (Once off)	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
10 Hepatitis B (Once off)	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.0
TOTAL EDUCATION OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC	. £J.UUU.UU	. 4.5.000.00	. £J.UUU.U